In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

&

Companies House

*A7YDS941*
A13

01/02/2019 #359
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company number WEFI?I? ,—-8—|—7— ,_Z

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full fHarvard Technology Limited

bold biack capitals,

r

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Sarah
Sumame O'Toole
Administrator’s address
Building name/number |4 Hardman Square
Street |Spinningﬂelds
’Manchester
Post town |
County/Region I
Postcode H M ]T[_F |_E- ['EI_'_
Country I
r Administrator’s name o
Fullforename(s) __|Christopher J O e section o o us about
Surname Petts anather administrator,
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ‘Rotterdam House o Othi; administrato]ri X
Use this section to tell us about
Street |1 16 Quayside another administrator,
INewcast!e-Upon-Tyne
Post town |
County/Region |
i [N[E[ 1] [ 3 D[ ¥ _
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

[fo P2 fofifs

Date

I Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date ld_l?- 'm_lr Iy_r[y_’y_

u Sign and date

R Qe <|

Signature date

5 R Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

ﬁportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will hefp Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

comanam Sarah O'Toole

E Where to send

Gmeany nSrant Thormton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square

e Spinningfields

| Manchester

I

Post town

CountyMegion

Foscode M3 3[E[B [_‘ [_
Country

|DX

| e 0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at wwa.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of Harvard Technology Limited
Company nwmber 02856874

On the 10 December 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statemant of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Full name____Ant?lony Hill,
Signed m

DLV VN

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:_

Flxed Assets P&M
Trade Debtors
Less amounts owed to Shawbrook TL & Debtor Facliity

Assets subject to floating charge:

Stock

R&D IP

l.eased Property additions

Other Fixed Assets

Other |

Inter Company Loans

Less amounfs owed to Shawbrook IN Facility

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Pate

[:)6 VL Lan/ig

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
964,993 800,000
2,363,145 1,900,000
{1,827,094) {1,827,094)
2,589,506 500,000
1,260,953 400,000
561,076, -
388,566 5,000
401,818 100,000
3,540,639 -
(978,472) (978,472)
9,304,130 944,434




A1 - Summary of Liabllitles

Estimated
10 realise
£

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {carried from page A) 844434
Liabllities
Preferential creditors:- (165,394}
Unpaid holiday pay {165,394)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 779,040
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) {158,808) (158,808)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 620,232
Debts secured by floating charges (978,472) {978,472)
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges (358,240
Estimated preseribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) 158,808 158,808
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 158,808
Unsecured non-prefersntiaf ¢iaims {excluding any shortfalf fo fioating charge {10,586,425) (10,588,425)
holders})
Estimated deficiencyf/surplus as regards non-preferentizl creditors (10.427,617)
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge ho[ders {brought down) (358,240) (358,240)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (10,785,857)
Issued and called up capital (56,818) (56,818)

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature Date

le/ A

(10,842,675)



£V'BEE")
G6'L0B'ZL
¥8'v68'c
OD'BLS'DL
AR
00'200'}
c9'9Ey
20'84€°}
ZBELE
(KA LT A
birGee
gTeer't
000
192988l
0L'S¥Z'L
16'89€'811
Q1’596
00°005'4
00°Z5L'L
r1059')
GSTIve
91°298'002
G.'lek
Q0'erg
or'vio'eri
¥1'2sl
18°0v0'0L
00°082'C
09's51
0908
00°9¢6
08'c09'2
96°916

§3% #AL 'j00dyoE|g ‘aue abeiediA anuaAyY YIS ISNOH UBAMISIED 'SIGBAIRISY SIUNCIOY
MULZ 151 ‘spaa 1eallg ussny ‘@SnNoH 18uclo Jool4 Yity ‘9|qeA20aY Sjunoddy

D44 9AQ '8181s3 Jausua sAusay 1sily v Aeg 0g Bulp|ing “S|qeAIs08Y Sjunoooy

N1 01S7) 'spadn '0E)g Aiamalg L 'eoWl0 spaan

857 LOH 'PISYSISPPNH MO0PPEd 'MOY US|y e SSBUISNE JIoUPalD 68 WU 'B|dEAIB0aY SJUNomY
12 91d ‘WinowA| ‘198A0)8T “jed SNg S19)saU0  JUN '9|qBAISDSY Sjunoody

879 6MN ‘Uopuo ‘apAH 8y 9SNOH SEPUICD XZFOEW dd 'SIGBAISRY SIUNGIoY

MYZ LNS ‘SIIiM ‘UopuImg 8jE)ss] pu| peewLoAly 3jebianly g U 'ajqenisoay sjuncooy

X4 £1HE ‘9|00d ‘9)e1s3 pul Joounjeal) 8so0j] eudleg ZZ-1Z 9(qeAlsae)y Sjunaaoy

NHL £2d| ‘eA3 ‘awoig 153 pul PIEIIY ‘9|qenISIaY SIuNosoy

QY. 2z 'pesyiayiea ‘peoy aa9s|d afua) SIXY § '9jqeAlaosy SjUN0ooY

APl 995 'Weyaujoy ‘peoy Aimeg (9Z ‘@00 pesH

406 OLHY 'X95SNgG 1Sap), 'AsImel) ‘|eAoy JOuBl

Z0L8LS ‘uayusyg Yeang Buewy 'saya peay

QS 979 'uoljog H4001S0T ‘SPUEIEd § ‘8SNOH WXV

43z 193 'ebeuans)g ‘Aempesyy 'as0|) piogayINy 9SNOH JSUAY ‘S|qBAISIY SIUN0IIY

aXb 9ZOA “HOA ‘0y uewee 9jejsg Buipel) (018w syiop aubug ay) ‘s|geasoay SIUN0%0Y
rv0 SINL ‘[eas ‘leucliewsiu| 98] -y

AS A0 ‘UDIMYLION ‘ucHIBpUY ‘auen jueg ASIB(] Jed ssauisng aAclbs0s) #1 un ‘S|qeARISY SIUNCIOY
9 SNS ‘UCPUMS "lIH [IWPUIM SAUAD [BAIY '3[GBAIZDSY SIUN0JDY

ZLLS6 'VSN 'BILIOIE) BSOr UBS ‘00 JNNG J98HS 1SU4 N ZEL) '8|gBAI808y Sjuncay

VNG LHND 'X9553 ‘MOHEH ‘ABp WEDOH e oey | 0B)

VAL 217 'spasn ‘euery Asjlopn 8|Buel ] 309GI0H ‘9|qRAIISY SjUNaoY

BllENSNY 'MSN '$190Y 83U, jeang abi0ag g ‘pi Aid BpRJEsUY

SdZ £13d '40eqsIV ‘PEOY |[EPUBS '8|qEAISIDY SUNCI0Y

XS 968 'SUIYSISISSUCHA ‘POOMNI0IG HIB SSAUISNEY POOMHOC)S 6 HUN ‘SIQEAIR09Y SUN0ooY
66265 'adayossog 'aleg el ap any B0E '9|qBAIRIEY SIUNCIDY

NvZ 19 ‘abeuand)g 'Aspp SHIH ¢S 9snoH saoebuc ‘Sqeaisaay SJUNGIDY

ONE 139 'voiBulifiug ‘pecy (feYIUM SHIOM S{BpsIa00) 'ajqealeday SjUNoddy

93T 04JM ‘PIOJINISED 'BAQID PIEYISEA 2T “SOWO PESH

ATZ 1FOY ‘anysyiog ‘weyBunjops ‘sue sueliy Aol aua) ssauisng ayy £ 'S|qeMa09Y SJUNODDY
HIS Z4M '1PBYSIUC '2u0jsIaylEad ‘QUET UIRIL) Hled Ssauisng aueT uesis) G Iupn

XM 698 'spug|pIN 1Sap 'AINgp(Q ‘suen yied 8tejsd [BLISNPU| SUET sed § NUN 'S|BAjROSY SJUNCI0Y

SSApPPY

R ETIVE: )
SIOABAING PRISHEYD ISIMO . Jauen
P11 slwey

PRI yoleag aiqued

pi7 ssiddng suaibAH g Buiuean aiquen
P seuapeg [e128dg g v O
sjunoay Buiousiepuo] 1 g

P $21U0J139(3 alipuog

P11 leuoewssiu| y108

P17 8901AI8S HN2IID 119

A1) grg

dnoig) ucibulg

30%4

P 02 20dDIN uxBuey| uayzuays
BOUBINSU| YXY

JouAY

P woyoiny

PIT [BUOIELIBIU| 98]~y
prissjwag JL1y

PITMN leMy

"OU| S9IU0JI03[T MOLIY

SIUOID3|3 MOy

80331 0oUY

P fad epeiesuy

susuodwor elbuy

9|4 dnaig) sy

saoIueg LYA Y

PRI Xsyaisy

o1d Aunaeg g aulg 1AV

P17 Bujuopipue) Jiy pue uogesabiyey 10V
P YN 149 18y

Bunseuwbu3 weoisng 0gy

py sdaing "d 1Y

awey

G020
¥000
£020
2020
1022
0032
9089
50492
082
€092
209d
1082
0040
rovo

10v0
HOYO
20v0
40¥0
30v2
aovd
20v2
g0v0
YovO
60v0
80v0
L0¥0
90V
S0v0
POV
€0V
20v0
10vO
0ovd

Koy

ss0)Ipals Auedwon - g
pajw] ABojouyosa] plealeHq
dT1 XN Uojuloy] Juels



8¥'206'ce
0Z'¥S¥'9
812182
Po6LL
Sg'9Ly
00'000'09
00'€99'9
OF'#TET
G8'50L'6
15°256'9
58'498'¢
00'96¢'¥5
00'08¥'LL
62°€50'cr1
85'Cer'CY
S0°0ER 1L
O ¥8L'Y
S6'vL6°Cl
Z5'ohy
11°688°5Z
£O'LS
09606
000

000

09€08
15'686'ZZ
£Tee
8e'8.8'8
00'8Lg
59°'606'+
61°6v8
¥9'8E0'8L)
¥e'6L
§.'880')
8¢’ 08y
86°14€'C
8Z'I6V'6
§5'798

uswery ‘1usig Buesiey ‘peoy ueniuty 66 ‘ajgeAIS0aY SIUNOIY

AHL ZL YA ‘Aempealg IN WeyNaImspIyD Yed UOIUIH Yled MOIIA Z IUN *8|qeA@day sjuncaoy
N.LZ 6¥) “PImisaid ‘peoy mog | anuag ABojouyda] 1813 's|qeAIsIaYy SUNoIDY

NVYL 6XIN 'seuka)y UCHIN 'pPieAs|nog Aingeay 612-10Z '@Sn0H Aingeny

aAZ 2ND 'piojpiing ed yaleassy Aaung peoy Jabueg souapald § '8|qeAIs0oy SJUNcI0Y

HOG 1157 'spea ‘aueT Islep 3oejd sejemabpug | ‘s|qealoay spuncooy

NL6 ZXH ‘XejjeH 'UUCMSP|oH "alejs3 [euiSnpu| PIRYWIOH ‘ajqeAiRsay sunoady

G90E6YD ‘Biliojfe) 'pEOY BIIPBW DGZ | ‘90 pesHy

V31 0£DY ‘Buipesy ‘pecy ueuniod gyg '9|qeAIsday sjunoaoy

noyziny, ‘noxqnys ‘asig nybuo 1ousig nybuc peoy unouixBuoyz | oN ‘sjgeaiaday sjunodoy
02504 “oxbueg ‘Bueqery 1 ‘s1eis3 puf Bueqesy 1e ¢ BunnyBuojey) 10g g9 69 ‘B(qeAS9Y SJUNcoTY
rE 9vg ‘ss|e) ‘Peoy abipugaunis uiod ZHent) 9 ‘9|qEARDRY SIUNCITY

dvZ SYM ‘uojBupIeps ‘s BN 1Q LUOIMOT ‘PROY UCIMaN HEd SS3LISNE UOIMOT 'JIqBAIZ0aY SILIN0DDY
MG Z2IN '12ISaYouB 1S 85 SHINS BJjuaD 8240 {BUOHELLIS]U| JBISBYDUBY ‘SjqEAISDaY SIUNOSOY
DLy 0170 ‘PUOWYDlY 53 PBiL SPIBYMONED ‘S|qBAIR09Y SjUNoddY

M9 LON 'weybumoN '052. X0g Od '8|qeAs00y SjuncITy

VVE S Jaisaysusiy 18848 UBLIPIBH Z 928]d N09S | "8|qBAl#oa)y SJUN03dY

uengbuog ‘umo] uyBueyy 1ousIg tinos no eys peoy BuixaH OF ‘21qBAI90aY SJUNODDY

V1P LOH ‘eleBoueH '‘peoy Joyouy ‘S|qEAIR09Y SJUNCIDY

VSN ‘10295 NI 'SI[Bd JSARY joIyL 'Inog anusay s)00.g |0/ 'SqeAlaoay sjunoaoy

S PALL "MO|SUNCH ‘pEOY JSApA YINCS 1B6ID) 991-8L1 Wed [BIQIO ‘S|qeAlB0aY SJUNoody

NQa0 £\ 'yoe8Y pue yjeay 'peoy apejsur pIo LWied | ebueig) sa|qels ayL ‘s|qensosy Sjunoody
YHS 91.0M ‘UopuoT ‘Moy ucidweyinog Lz

408 899 ‘ebpuque?) ‘peoY PlRYAWOH ‘s0WQ pesH

ary €QH 'PiRUsIappnH “abpugsulin 1eang efiosg Jjled ssauIsng ap|g au[0D FIN NUN '9IqBAISI9Y SIUNCY
seuojuia] maN ‘uieys ‘s Buoy BuoH aay JSET Yied S0uapS g1 Joo|d Yig-Uig ‘9|qBAIZ09Y SJUN0DDY
dd6 Zid ‘uojsald ‘poomind ‘aauq Aepeie asnoy jusuodwoy ‘a|qeaiaosy sjunoaoy

HXZ 0LMN ‘uopuon uaasal) Jualg ‘3[qeA|30aY Sjunooay

NAg ZET11 'AMuos 'qapuo(pog ‘s|qeAladay SN0y

09610 VSN 'VIN ‘aAuQ ABojouyoa) v ‘@m0 peaH

Va6 8LOM ‘SHeH 'PIOfiEAn ‘ST [BIIQIO"L Nun

NA9 623d ‘uopbunguny “yied sng yooiqbuyouly Unoo Asudso | asnol AaidsO 's[qeAladay SiUNoaoy
OVE €204 ‘uoidiS ‘lleH uclybnoig ‘yed [IuusBA) 9y ) SSNOH [8MBDRIG ‘SIGEAIZ0JY SIUNCOY

HO8 1 LSS ‘PIopPRY 'suspies) |[@ssny

170 595 'UNON Bedpieps 'ao8|d JeideN |Z "9|qealaday sjuncody

142609 xass3 ‘pes)sa|dely ajIT ‘PeOY YEQ ‘B|qBAIB08Y SIUNCIDY

388 T.S 'BNYDUCA Yinog ‘Aejsuieg 'YHOMPNY 'proy Joeysjuod §11-9/ | ‘3jqeAladay sjLnoddy

o4d} Z10d ‘Hodsoo) ‘peCy MnogJeH 3SNOH JUS|0S 'S|qeAIaday SIunaday

P17 o0 soucieleq uallely
P SoIuoso8|g Weyseag
P17 adoing-4e)3
sjusuodwo) enuessy

py] @Aas]

dT1 Bunop g 1swg

uog g o iseulz

YSn 271 DUNG

pajiwI seoepusu| o)1

P11 9D 3|9ED 7 SIpn Ho919(]
P71 07 J0lonpuodwes I3
P17 SUoiiN|og esnoyuapl
Pj1 S80IAIRG BB SIU0U0I]
Juoae3 Ag3

sojuoljos|g Agses

pil AB1aBug NO'3

P dma

Kiotoe4 onseid 9 pinow 18WIyzZ uensBuog
P17 sun21i3 ra

uoelodian Aey-161Q
sgaldx apIMpUOA THA

pin Buyayiey sacibuag
pajwI JouBIED

pI Wisylouey abpuguien

Pl S9)BR0SsY sAnIfssor)
papwi Buoy Buoy sa1)
9d 242

Py soon08[3 40
pounog ybnosog Aunon Amuos)
afianuo)

PI SYUOL33[T QIUOD
neaing sjusuodwon

pIT P21 Adwiod

lang)g elqun|o)

ado.ng yeiopon

BpoD)

P suonnjog aseqles)D
Bunybry Jebusiieyd

4030
3032
aocan
3030
g032
w030
6030
8032
2032
9030
5039
#0320
€030
2030
1030
0032
$04d0
¥0Q2
€000
20dd
10do
0002
Wo22
1000

radd

1030
HO2D
9092
4002
3000
aoda
3002
9000
Y020
8000
8000
2020
8002



L2'E08'8L

8T ¥9L
00941 L18")
£6°6E6'L
L0112
¥9'962'C
00'000'21
LE'20V'E

veLoz'el
9.'99¢e'c
0z'el8't

¥6'Z6Y'88
£0'lE6’el
68'69¢'}
66'922'L1
rL'v18'22
Qc0

00'6.5'552
000
129%8'2
0L'g8L'y
SZ'¥96
19'6T1's
oLeLe'ss
eLee'sse
S9'€06'LC
00209't
TR
ZL'9er'08
00'8¥e'9
95'9.
08'068'L
oLovE'y
9p'208'9€
TANANA
00" 2#5'65 )

916 017V 'SH9H ‘Aepn Joysiqoid ‘eBueyiajul a4l ‘9|qQEAIIDSY SUNODDY
Md. PNN ‘uoidweylonN ‘peay jjamseD) ‘a|qealsaay sjunosay

Tdl 9JAn 'UOIUBULION ‘33010 J9jAL 0/

302 9NN ‘uSnoioqBuljjapa 'aso]) BIBAT § ‘a[dRAISOSY SIUN0ODY

LS 1¥DY ‘weyBupjopy 'ysisuuipy ‘PO S|BPYST G0G ‘BiGRAIS0RY SIUNCooY
Ad| 6S 'PISINBUS 1S pue|fey "9SNOH ||BYMOPES|Y "3|qeAISdaY SIUNCcIoY
LNS ZW 'J81sayoue)y 1931 JUNIW () ‘920 pesH

$YE 1AL 'PUBRODS ‘SjeisT [BHISNPU| JUBGPSAM . ‘6 XO0IE '8olO pESH

YVl 66585 '©95-U0-pUIYIN0S ‘anuUaAY BUOIIIA L ‘9SNOH JOpuexsly ‘AN J00]4 Y19 ‘a0 jusuliziaq [eRuea]

4rg 9Ad ‘apfi4-a-uoynog ‘ssaippe uiep
9d9 ZINg ‘Buiie ‘peoy uojdweyepi 9snoH umopybiH ‘ejqeAieday SIUNCaoY

uayzusyg 'PUIsIg enHBuo ‘peoy xeAfiuog ‘Buiping (esuswwoy Bue] BueyS' i1 y-0LY '9igBAIR08Y SHUN0ITY
NLS 8157 “4u0jsiOH 'peoy Aol '9SNOH (I ‘afqeAlsoay SWINoooy

VV0 6ZX0 ‘uoxQ ‘peoy abuey 'souio peay

X086 1187 'SPesT Hem AtD | ‘alqeasoay sjunosdy

NFO | LAM "8AUSpIogelg "sAli] piaipioosg ‘9010 peay

UEBA3G! JO SSAIPPR JBjUS ‘SpuapIAIp 8A0jdwa Woly Suolonpag IN/AAY 104

38 ZINg 'xessng
1S3 'ONIHLHCM 'peoy uoibulieg ‘esnoy abpug ucibulung *fouaajosu] ¥ Jusuadioug Juswabeuep 1qaq

gd8 ZoH ‘sjebouer Hyed weaquioy ‘soyo pesH

MJE LLON “"BYBUON ‘IlIH UOIUE}S ‘950 Yied Aalalig 85NCH 4a1-) '9|qeaisosy sjunoady

Buoy BuoH ‘Buo L unmy *eng diA Buyg 91 81&1s3 puj ung 1Se3 472 |-3 X118 ‘BiqeAIEdey SUNC0DY
£1026YQ "elajuidie) ‘aue) 830y Zge9 ‘SOlQ PeeH

0226} ‘Alse) maN ‘s sung Palg AsiBinD 09z ‘sigeneosy sjunoaoy

dAZ €171 ‘weyxaips ‘weyxaipn abe|ip sng afeA Unoq Asusey) z Buiping ‘ejqenanay sjunooay
WopBury papun "Hye 0zvu ‘weyBia Aues ay) asnoy aimng Juewpedaq ypaD

epeuB) ‘205 HEH DU ‘ane|Q-aiulod ‘pieas|nog SNWAH L6Z

351 QLS 'Spas 'ecy pludepn Aep uled A9jjea SSeq JaUIBjuOY) SPaaT ‘|qeAlssEy Sjunodoy
GOgs 'BinoquexnT ‘Yyaeqsunp ‘a0 pesH

Spuepayian ‘|91l H1 #00v 'L0} 1emebun

NS 13d ‘YBnoiogqislay "1seg peoy awioyped ‘sjqenanay sjunosoy

PH} SLHE 'S]00d 'fEND 9y} asnoH 03jaus] pi S1oNpold 8NjeA ‘SjqeAIRoaY Sjunosy

16¥2€ 'AUBULRY '(F [BjUIMSY JoBIU0D Bl

HH6 SEND ‘uoplog 'PECH UCHELS PIC | IUN ‘SIQBAIBDSY SIUNOOYY

N1Z 2157 'spaa’ 'proy [eUe) ‘9jqeA@osy Sjunooay

Y08 8€3N 'uolBuIyseps ‘G1 JouIsIq 1S3 Pu| YHON uosuljed 850} Aepeled g1/51 '91GeAIaday sjunosoy

P17 stoRuo) uosicald OWI
snby

wawafeueyy dnoig) preney
PIT 1Y 931AH

P adoing [easiuny

SSH

dT1 digeg sjebmoH
sjuauodwor) siepjoy

LVA 8 Ana DHAH
P M0 YoSUENH
UoNe|oQssY [Baljalg AemybiH

pajiwI 21uoso8( 2Ald YBIH
ay 19zeH

P weyskeH

21004 pPIEPPOD) UoSHIEH

P 123119813 ||esieH
swoisng % anuansy WH

‘swojsng g anusasy WH

P71 xaueg

PIT sweisAg [ouoD ya 19
Buumoenuer |ejep Aempuels
0711 oeAeBln

077 09€ |eucieuigiu] Aemsies)
jsuuosiad 4v9D

P SU0a10%3 aunng

2U] SDIUCUIS[T NN

Blaiq uolsng

s Binogwexn Qo soionxa)d
A8 UL uud iniy pistield

pr1 jundiaysiy

SSEFPlYISIA

Haug xeqi4

piemoy uiag

sdwo? owonIe(q |eu.ed
synonD pajuld Aepesel
saliqel| xe) ueadoing

BS08L X3P SAUNSAL UNUSNT 1S 'S 8P SnUBAY Z| ‘AuBRUON GZ| |9 'alqeAiaoay sjunaIay
r'v8 281 ‘aysiioA 185\ ‘'spaa ‘asenbg uaenp G|

HN9 CLAM 'uojdieyisalops 'spUepeo.g ‘Unod Alul] 1 '8|qeasa9)y Sjunosoy

og¥ 19y ‘Buipeay ‘peoy suseny) §/-65 ©SNOH UOPURIE]D ‘S|qeAe0ay SJUNo0Y

D3 7OH ‘slebauey 'peoy fa|susi g4 ‘20 peel

S19 ZINS ‘2uysiit ‘Aep Seinoley  ‘sow0 PeaH

H3l
JLIA 'ie1sayduep “ued pioyel] ‘pecy uoungysy Aepy abiod [98YM Z HUf 100} ISk '8jgEAI009)Y SJUNODTY

HEY 8187 "Pueibul ‘anysyoA 15 'SPST ‘YUOJSIOH ‘ 183UlG MON 61

¥XTH ¥6Y U11ang "o Hoosjoe|g ‘enusny Hojsiler) ‘Jied ssaulsng JO00ElE ‘Z 30|g ‘83O eajesiuIWpY
Xv1 BYS ‘8ysaud Jaes yanyg g ‘eouo pesH

112 971 ‘elepag ‘edioype) ‘esnoy pieusbury ‘s|qealsooy sjuncooy

euyg ‘Ao uenfbuoq ‘umol 9Iug '00¢£ZS ‘ebe|IA 'ajqeaisoay SJuNodoy

AL AN 'seukay UOHIW 'anueAy piIY] ‘800 PESH

SMI dEMS “UCPUOT ‘90B|d XIIMOH § ‘S0IQ PesH

M3 S "eBpuply ‘Aep slueyaIaw “e0wQ peay

316 #13 'uopuo ‘'spueppoq INoqey|IN T HEd SsauIsng Ssudiaug £ lun 'AIGBAISDRY SHUNoY
NS SNH ‘MK ‘peoy ubnold oz ‘sigensoay sjunoiy

ZH8 230 'Aqiag Hied apiid Aep WSy ‘S|qeaisasy sjunoady

437 LI ‘JsI1ssyduBy ‘peoy ploxo anuan ABojouysa] J3ISaUIUBRY ‘a|qRAIaNa)y SIUNCIY

Sdz LY ‘AngmaN ‘peECY UOPUDT MEd SNY AIngmen SSNOH Ju3wainsesyy ‘S|qeAiaosy Sjuncaoy
X1z 29 ‘weybujung ‘69991 X0g Od 'sjuawied AJuepunpay ‘adinsg Aouanjosy)

fH¥ ZLdH "8qwoakpA YBIH ‘oY wooqiH Buipiing ueshiy J0ol4 1814 J SHNS 'SlqENIBdey SUN0IOY
dOg 9137 'affeyunay syl v Wun ‘SigeAR0sy SIUNDMY

A6 ENL "sueT Auung ‘sayjQ) pesH

94} 65 ‘Pleweys 'AasulL ‘peoy pleIeus eau( sbiejuen / ‘ajqeaisosy SjUNCIY

g1 153 pu| PJojAPUES ‘PY l{EYusuUB] ‘g %90jg Bulp|ing Wnity ‘8|qBAIS0aY SHUNCIIY

90} LyNg ‘epe|sliod '1eans YHON 8| 9SNOH ejlieg ‘ajqeasoay sjunoaoy

MDP 0rOY ‘pesisdweyauly ‘sue] poomBoH asnop UoXe| 'ajqeAigosy SiLnoaoy

DYE €41 PI0fISL £ Jed pIoyels ‘80w PeaH

4VE OXH "xeyiiey ‘efpug Agiemog ‘PrOY uCHels BSNOH UIPOZ '8|GENISDEY SNDITY

var L1 'spaa '19ang ubleiaaog ‘aienhg ubialanog | 'S|qBAIR09)Y SIUNOIY

HHS /#g 'weyluluig ‘poomAlioH 'peoy JeISedly 264 '8/qeAlsnay sjunosy

984 9IND “Aejuiy ‘Hied ssauisng { Asjulig b JUN ‘B|QEAIS08Y SIUNCI0Y

HLl #1Od "'weyied ‘Aepy NayoeH aijuas ssudiajuz weysied /1 Jun 'S|qeajaody sjunoaoy

an} SZs.k ‘leodeiey S18IS3 Pu] MBIA JIBd JSOM PEOY MBIA YIBd ESZ HUN 'S|qeAlBasy SIUN0Idy
AHZ 995 'YHOMDJET 'suQD anuany JSapg aua) SsauIsng Z1 - 01 SHUM 'S|qBAIad8Yy SILN0OOY

sjodowolg

ssljddng a3 |edipung

uuj Jsiwaig

dnois) Jsiwsiyg

PV J9UpEy S9|ES UBWIHOY

P17 suopniog Buueswibulg onseld

paJyseleq SHd
sainind JUsUELL®d

paw (MN)OVAd

Pi1 MeT ojared

$89//8G Juswabeuey pooq y3d
P11 09 saifojouyos) oiQ

PY1 G280

P11 XN S3leg paisiQ

P xnT-_uG

P11 7daXdaIgE

JaMOdN

P11 #3Q0N

P17 $22IAI85 JON

P11 (MN) volyziodion sjuswiniisu| [euaneN
pung souRINSU| [euoleN
S21UCJ98|T Jasnoy

P17 SIN2JD Whuswon

P IdANCJON

ajefim

PI7 suonesadQ pue(al] Jesosw
oaug diydomiN

017’ pu| [eotoa)g Aemiey

P11 YN 10101y uoxe

P17 woowi

Py ualpez Aon

OWNd

BuiBexyoed Aqiiy

P11 MN Zueng yaner
AsnydwnH Hg

pr1 #00zZ swauodwon weos|
sJledey ojuos30e(g [euysnpu|

Y0dO
604D
80d0
10d0
9040
§0dO

¥0d2
£0d2

e0d3d
L0d2
a0d2
§009
€002
¢002
1003
0002
FONS
E0ND
ZOND
LOND
0OND
LOWD
et dlke]
SO0WD
YOND
SOND
SOND
LOWD
00WD
1072
0012
LOXO
0040
30rd
aord
€012
Atlte)



06'2.6'5C
00'¥52'2
00°000'02
000

SE'E8s
2872y
08'55¢
8e'9zL'L
LO'LIS'S
12°916'E8
19°026'C
000
00089
0zZ'196
25'959'7¢2
007000°02
0L°6€L2

v8'576')
00'98%
80'826't
91°0€5
00'00t'8
0y pee'e
L9769
000

000
56'9£6'6E2
Z6°291°)
079z8'p
00°064'GL
6¥'[6
0096
vr659's
9468
8e70¢1
000
Z8'v80'9

086 Z19Y ‘|Iewre:g ‘afpug siuelg asnoy afipug ‘sjqeasoay SUNoooy
ANMISSI ‘pPEOY MO( ¥ HIBd 30edS0IaYy ‘9|qRAIS0aY SIUNOIDY

3|qeAIs29Y SJUNosoY

#2061 "yJed jewsnpul noyzng ‘Jesig Buo Bury ‘gez ON "AHUNWWOD YINoA ‘112-012-) ‘9IqRAISoaY SN0y
9bvL ‘L. Jeeiseedwy 'SW0 pesH

Y10 1187 'spaa ‘Wied Meusiiyy INURAY Jied meys|iW 'z Jup ssnoy Bupeg

DL EXH '¥eIEH JIPYS "aueT] moug '9|qeasday sjuncasy

XL 10Od 'SlIACOLBIeAA "pROY UOISY $Z - ZZ HU[ 'SIqBAIS0ey Siunoady

ZS¢ 195 ‘ebeuansg “ed sssuisng afeuanslg Aep UeLSE] 'S|qRAISISY SJUNCIDY
A1} /1S ‘mojiely ‘sue] 9SNoyp|aid S1EIST |EUISNPU| SAWEY ] “9|qeAlsIaY SJunodoy
Hd? 6ML 'AaLng 'puolIyDIY 'PEOY M) § '9SNOH Jousiied

HS0 G4 'Pleyeep "aauq sbuei |g '3 peap

€15 ZNQ ‘ie}seauo( ‘Aep POOAA MBYS 1 JIUM 'S|gRAIBOSY SJUNCIDY

eueljqn[} 0001 ‘Z e1sa) eysezl] ‘ABojona pUB 'ajgeAIaSY SIUNOIY

S 218 ‘alysweyfupiong ‘sabiod 9401S ‘WM sjeg ed uoyes

dVZ I XH 'JejileH ‘pecy UosIeH /T '8|qeAI829Y SiUnodoy

NO ‘g uayzusys
‘I2Uisig ueoeyq ‘uom] uejuens; ‘abe(a Businy ealy [ewsnipu) nAnyBucy 9g| 'ON ‘S|qeasoay sUNooy

MSZ 8¥S ‘weying Aunog ‘sapajed ‘Sy8|S3 PUL 1SAM WNOS [IH USXORIG ‘8|qBAI308Y SUNCOSY
spuepaUlaN ‘uadiamiuy 000Z 'S 19IIASIaMNOIg ‘9|qEAIS28Y SILNOOY

AdL 0ZdH ‘AindssiAy 'peoy 840.qWad S1elsT [RIISNPU| SXEPR0IS BZ '9qBAISDSY SIUN0DDY
wopBury PSIUN ‘Zvg 01 VM ‘SUBJeH 3§ "aUeT upy 10)

S36 ML 'XSSS(PPI 'PEOY 1S3 18819 056 ‘90O PedH

drg 1287 “ABN0 "SIl JUBGHEUAA 'YINOG 3SNOH YUBGRLRUAA 100[d PUN0IS

ND2 Zed ‘weybuuuig 'Aeps Aspels 4O ‘suenbg [euojewsju] ‘asnoH uoyBuiyseps
fd8 179 ‘uoyog ‘AsjleA By 1eens ue) ‘preAunoD 2yl €|

avb ¥103 'uopuc ‘J1eaig sjeflapiy 0S| ‘Seles JoIpaID) [BUolBN ‘dT7 Suayde)s Soo 6/0
Al 157 'Spas ‘peoy poomuesyy 8.¢ asnol [adeyq ‘a|qensasy SjUNcooy

DYL LIM 'U0puoT 'peoY HNOD WELUSNO ], 9T 'S|qeAI3deY SjUncaay

Q42 ¥ZIN "191S3YoUBY ‘PeoY It S|IIN ‘eSO pesH

ISy N3 'SUBH 'Peoy Siedog ‘eolyo peSH

148 ¥ZoY ‘ayoisbuiseq ‘peoy apep 9SNOH SWAJSAS ‘a|qeAleday SJUnoaay

g1y #OO "1sisayd|e) 'aso|] YHOMYISH ‘S|qeAlBdaY SJUN0DY

g35 5719 'weyusyayd ‘uojbulppel ‘salO pesH

dXS gHQ 'weying oD "Rasuen ‘Aep) SISSUSG) ‘BRUSD SUGRBAOUU] JJ8SUOD ‘LI Jun
1HS 19H ‘sjeboley ‘adBua) YLOMSIBYD 9SNOH UHOMSIRYD '9|qral?day SIUNcIoY

adoing yaL

FI1 XN ujuuel

aoueuLd uawdinbz sjglauas 31BK0Y
‘P11 “0Q s9luospa3 Buxisy leyBueys

7 09 s23siB0 SHur-eqoD noyzng
‘A'd ese9|us)g

saoinag Buyag

P11 Gin) Jundierg

P17 sunoxD jds

pi1 sanddng 9je1s plos

pi13E3Y08

gouelly Juswdinby sjeiauag) seI00g
BuesL 0s

P17 BAXLINS

filen jo symypsuy uejuAo|g

FY] S20IAIBS [BIoUBUL4 SUBWIG
pPMaIYS

pr1 o9 ABojouyos AyeH usyzusyg
Py Dluonae(g plemesg

VS/AN U3jsusig as

P11 J8UNYog

P17 SUCHN[OS JUSWNLIOSY UoXES
Y1 N usspAajes

Bupfosy 5%

payWI BID3A 1040y pay

Pi1 HBH Msqoy

PEIWIT XN AIuosny

pI7 swavodwon gy

anuad Jusdinbg sbuipy

P11 (3iN) Aemalen piemay
juswebeuepy Juswnsog 2uojsay
paysElE(] 21059y

M (In) soiueso8|3 punogay
P11 so1uc}o8(3 pidey
juswidinbg GulPA23Y HIO

PI LOJWOD IR

P11 (iN) sjuswinasu| uewling

Pacitsd NN
00°0se
0Z'8tl
00'060'2
08°080'2
PEPY

92509 ‘Ulew We JnpjuRld ‘6 JIS JaUoAT ‘S|qeAig0eY SIUNCITY

CRGPE ‘uowey UBS ‘G2 SING UsWBY CUIWED QOYZ '9jGENSIDY SHUNcooYy

uoopwoy 'Buc] unmy 'peoy Bua| wnmy gL ¢ ALY wuusliiy B0SL-10G| 'B|gEAIZIaY SlUNcoTy
102 0LON ‘weubumoN ‘uoje3 Buc 1oays BUIAL MBN Zi-FE '9|qRAIRI9Y SIUNOXDY

v LUS 'PoJPeIT 'SSZL X08 O d '9|qeAEay SIUNDY

dvg 1291 'spaa Asiiop ‘PecY U0IIPRIY SHOM S AR IS 'BIqRAR03Y SIUN0T0Y

139 6LOA MOA “Houdsg "euabeusiy ay] ‘uleqg sfAsjwelg ¢

NG G4 ‘Pleuaepn NoSSO “anUBAY PIOJaUIEA) 'B|qeAIesey SIUN0IoY

T 94M “uojueuLioN '9S01) J8IA) O

Q39 EXH “xejlleq IH ASjer SYIOM PiRIPuEg '9|qBAIBSY SIUNCIY

ONY LND 'PI0YING) ‘80D 9L INUBAA 84)U97) SSBUISNY BPISIOAIY ‘S|qeAIS0SY SIUN0IDY

YVE 95 ‘PIBILAUS 884G USILIOY (01 '9I0ensdsy sjinoddy

X118 1Z3S ‘uopuon ‘peOY A3win B) SOIPNIG SYL 'S[GRAIISY SHIN0DDY

Hay £19 “Jeisanol) ‘sng Jeiseanoln Aepn jdweg #Z JUr SSNOH Malea|D 'BjdBAIaday SJUNoooY
837 | 4M 'PISSEAA 18aNS UOLNY ‘00/ x0d Od ‘HiTvEH ANZ

981 LZAD 'slysxamuess ‘AqBny ‘ejels3 {euysnpu| AS|EA YIMS SHed uchl] '9|qeneoay SjUnoddy
D74 £571 'spaa] ‘peoy |[EISHIN 9 asnoH apebug ‘s|qeaaoay sjunooay

diNZ 4 MSodUL '9jejsT pu| yleapuieg SSnOH UOISIA '9|qeAIs09Y Sjunoody
XQZ 19S 'sHeH ‘eau(] Jawessag ‘900 pesH

297 94N UCiuBLLG), ‘Aepn sSudxT ‘30yla pesy

aSZ OLAD ‘YSHIMIEN ‘UOIESUNN “jied epruuag ‘Aepy spined IS

AQS /8 "90caumw ‘prenbuep yied awe] 3Snoy HSN BIGEAIS03Y SJUNCIY
¥25152909 ‘0BeaUD '¥ZGl NG AU SVUBRINGY G/ *9|EAISOIY SWNCITY

£098 'yoequazBMYSS £098 ‘| asselsBury ‘s|qeAi30ay SjUnoady

ZAE ZLdH ‘9quodipa UBIH 'sng xassal1) Py Jayseaus sbejjia 8010 UepaalD Z 'a|qenaasy Sjunoddy
VNG GIM ‘PlaUasep NessO ‘g xog Od 'ejdealsoay sjunoady

TO| TZNL ‘PIRIAON ‘eues a8 @snoy yueH ‘8jqeasoay Sjunoday

Hry 215 “spae ‘Aejlop ‘pecy Joop Asiop ‘9|qEASDBY SIUNoDY

V6 0718 ‘Aing ‘wologswey ' X0 Od PSHWIT M LNL ‘9|9ena0ay Sunoady

331 OL4M ‘PIOJe[ISEY '188US UCIURD BZR ‘S|JEAIS09Y SIUN0IdY

}£E6£T INYuy "euyD ‘Bueyousy) 'uma) syuay “py I1SET UIWUBY 98

g/ 678 ‘fung 'ssauisng PIoHalEM L AUByInag '9|qBaIsosy SjUnoaoy

Oz 611 ‘laodian ‘peoy SAIEW IS 0F) ‘8|qeAisosy sjunosay

uemiey ‘890e¢ Ao uenfor] 1s1q uendoe] ‘py usleq 'gg Ul ‘€LON

dHY ZLNg ‘eas Aq Buuog ‘Aepp sigiuER Yied ssauisng Bulog ‘ajqenaday Sjunoaoy
dre 89S ‘yeips|y ‘peay UoRElS Sjejsg uLe ] Asjlen G Jur 'S|gBAeDsy SIUNoIDY

Buijjejo seLyul 81T

Wan [3AZ
aouel|y seqbiz

P o0 socueg Bifenioeg ueysbuouz

P17 uswdinb3 ueponpoid N3Z
SANMIFG SSEUISNG JSJBAA SUYSHIOA
PV N BPEA

P17 Aouaby paddeipn

Buipuey s|eusien JOSpUIM

Pl DeWipn

Py sefeh wejjia

P11 [EQUADIT PUEBISIAA

NoedIsap

awabeuel suognog Buisqem
10841 S12]000IR}BAA

UNA3D DISYSNENA

P oBem

J1d s1olg aueInsU) Sluag M
J3UI0 SNOLIEA,

PITIWS YIalA

Ag SIIU0II28)T AIRTIRA

P seidep

uoneBi sdn

P11 ss|gqewnsuo) Ajjenadg Jeaun
211N

oy n
pajesodiooy) 11 ¢

P11 dnoss) asim|saB) |

pr] sBujussed ¥l

anbio]

dnoi 3N LNL

sie0 sabi

Py 09 soluogueny Bueyougl]
wooy Buijlely ayL

Auedwon suiyoepy Bunjuelq ay]
ABojouy2a] [eqoio-1

saouang paiddy sunjessdula ]
P siuxal

ElARe)
azia
oAb
8210
L [AR
62Lo
8210
FXAe
9210
A Re]



+0:91 6102 Aenuer 67 0102 12A 0S Sdl

‘UojuBLLLION ‘8]BIST JelISnpU| uojueuLIoN ‘8s0|D AR L | Jun ey Juswabeuepy dnoiy preaey 003H

saleys anjep,

dn pied dn pales 10 "ON leutweony  adA)L S83Ippy aweN Aay

sJoployaleys - 9
panwn] ABojouyas) paeatel
dT11 MnN uojuloy] juels



